
N.I.T. No.8/ 2017-2018 

 The Executive Engineer, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari Invites 
the " ON LINE " E-Tender for Two  work OF  (1) Construction of  Research 
Laboratory and Farm produce Godown    at N.A.U waghai. (2ND  ATTEMPT) (EMD 
is Rs. 56760.00 TENDER FEE  IS Rs.2400.00, Registration Class is ABOVE “D”). 
TENDER ID. 285376  (2)Providing, Making and supplying   furniture and 
furnishing items, including wall panelling, false ceiling, laboratory 
furnitures,doors,windows and cupboards etc at any places/building of 
NAU's main centre &  all the sub centres  like   Navsari, Surat, Waghai, 
Vyara, Paria, Bharuch, Dediyapada, Achhaliya, Tanachha, Mangrol, 
Hansot, Danti-Ubharat, Vanarasi, Gandevi. (EMD is Rs. 50,000.00 TENDER 
FEE  IS Rs.3600.00). TENDER ID 285398 (3) ANNUAL  RATE CONTRACT FOR 
DIFFERENT TYPE OF  CIVIL  WORKS  AT ALL CENTERS OF NAVSARI 
AGRICUTURAL UNIVERSITY. (EMD is Rs. 1,00,000.00 TENDER FEE  IS 
Rs.10,000.00). TENDER ID .286637 (4) ANNUAL  RATE CONTRACT FOR 
DIFFERENT TYPE OF  ELECTRICAL WORKS  AT ALL CENTERS OF NAVSARI 
AGRICUTURAL UNIVERSITY (EMD is Rs. 50,000.00 TENDER FEE  IS 
Rs.5000.00).TENDER ID. 286638 (For Detail NIT Please See Web Site:- 
www.nau.in & E-tender can be filed on www.au.nprocure.com.The last Date of 
Filling The E-Tendering FOR WORK No.1 & 2 is fixed Dt.06/11/2017 up to 
18:00.Hrs. and The last Date of Filling The E-Tendering FOR WORK No.3 & 4 is 
fixed Dt.17/11/2017 up to 18:00.Hrs. 
 

Navsari 
date:  23/10/2017  

Executive Engineer, 
Navsari Agricultural University, 

Navsari 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



N.I.T.  NO. 8(1) OF 2017-18 

             The Executive Engineer, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari (Ph. No. 02637 282771-75 ) invites 
PERCENTAGE  RATE   B-1 TYPE "On Line" tender (E-Tendering) system from  approved and eligible registered 
contractors or experience agencies  who are in appropriate list of Railway, R&B, MES, GEB, GIDC and Gujarat State 
Road Transport Corporation for the following work. 

No. Name of work EST. Cost Rs. Tender 
Fee    Rs. 

EMD Rs. Amount of 
deposit 
5% Total S.D IN 
Rs. 
  

Min. Bank 
Solvency 

time limit in 
months 

Registration Class 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 Construction of 
Research 
Laboratory and 
Farm produce 
Godown    at 
N.A.U waghai. 
Tender ID 
285376 (2nd 
Attempt)   

56,75,708.96 
 

(WITH 
1 %LABOUR 

CESS) 

2400/- 56760.00 2,83,800.00 Rs. 12.00 lacs (12) Twelve 
MONTHS 

“D” Class & 
Above 

 PLEASE PAY TENDER FEE & EMD  IN FAVOR OF " DEPUTY ENGINEER NAU,NAVSARI "  

 PLEASE DO NOT SEND THE UN NECESSARY DOCUMENTS LIKE, TENDER DOCUMENTS, PROJECT REPORT, 

AUDIT REPORT. ETC.,  

 PLEASE SEND ONLY THE TENDER FEE (IN FORM OF DD ) & EMD (IN FORM OF  DD). 

 THE RATE OF TENDER  MUST BE QUATED WITH 1 % LABOUR CESS,ALL TYPE OF GOVERNMENT TAXES  

INCLUDING  G.S.T IN THE ABOVE WORK by the bidder.   

THE BIDDERS HAS TO SUBMIT SCAN COPY OF FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS FOR ELIGIBILITY (MANDATORY) 
(1) EMD as per column No.5 
(2) Tender Fee as per column No.4 
(3) Valid registration as per column No.9 
(4) Valid Bank solvency of current Year -2017 (as per column   No.7)  
(5) Valid PAN No. proof 
 (6)  E-mail address proof 
(7)         Valid  GST  Registration Certificate 
    
                     All the above Documents are mandatory and  has to submit on line duly scanned by the bidder .If any of above 
document are not submitted, price bid of the said party, will not be opened.  
The bid documents for the above will be available for downloading from This Date up.to   06/11/2017  up to 18-00 hours, 
"On Line" on the website : www.nprocure.com.  
All above mandatory documents, must be duly scanned along with the tender documents should be submitted "On Line". Any 
violation in the above instructions, the tender will be liable for rejection and will not be opened. Last date for submission of 
physical copy of (1) EMD (2)Tender Fee  by R.P.A.D. / Speed Post /courier  shall be within 7 days (up to 18-00 hours) 
after date of closing E-tender Bid., in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari. If possible 
tender will be open on Dt. 07/11/2017 
 Also detailed tender notice is available on above website www.nau.in, www.statetender.com & as Annexure-II- 
Notice inviting On-Line Tenders for the guidance of intending tenders. 
 Further details will be available from above office during working hours.     
 
 
NAVSARI 

DATE:-13/10/2017 

Executive Engineer 

Navsari Agricultural University,  

Navsari. 

 

 



N.I.T No.8 (2) OF 2017-18 
The Executive Engineer, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari (Ph. No. 02637 282771-75Ext.1201) invites the "On 
Line" ITEM RATE tender (E-Tendering) system THROUGH  www//nprocure.com from approved and eligible registered 
manufacturer only . 

No. Name of work EST. Cost 
Rs. 

Tender 
Fee    Rs. 

EMD  IN 
Rs. 

REMARKS 

1. Providing ,Making and supplying   furniture and furnishing items, 
including wall panelling, false ceiling, laboratory furniture, doors, 
windows and cupboards etc at any places/building of NAU's main 
centre &  all the sub centres  like   Navsari, Surat, Waghai, Vyara, 
Paria, Bharuch, Dediyapada, Achhaliya, Tanachha, Mangrol, Hansot, 
Danti-Ubharat, Vanarasi, Gandevi..TENDER ID. 285398 

- 3600/- 50,000/- As Per 
Eligibility 

Criteria  As 
Mentioned 

Below 

 The tenders has to submit following documents for eligibility (mandatory) Eligibility Criteria Of The Bidder (Proof of each 
requirements are mandatory and  following documents with self attested certified  true copy ;otherwise their offer  without  
proof shall  liable to reject)  

1. The bidder must be a manufacturer or Authorised fabricator of manufacturing with valid S.S.I certificate ( Small 
Scale Industries)  OR  trading company   with other government certificate /Registration certificate with C.S.P.O or 
C.M.S.O or local municipal authority or nagarpalika authority  OR Registered Contractor having minimum E-1 Class 
registration .  

2. Must have experience of Providing ,Making and supplying PVC furniture and furnishing items, including wall 
panelling, false ceiling, laboratory furnitures,doors,windows and cupboards etc amount worth minimum of Rs-
5.00 lacks (Ten lacks only)in any Government /Corporate sector (total supply),  and submit Experience certificate  
in Form No. 3A,duly signed by competent authority (Performa of this condition to attach for ready 
reference)within last five financial years. 

3. Must have Valid GST NO ,Certificate .(Proof of this condition to attach) 
4. MUST HAVE PAN NO.(Proof of this condition to attach) 
5. Tender fee shall be deposited in  form of  DD only(cash are accepted in this office during above period during  

office hrs) in the name of  ''DEPUTY ENGINEER, NAU,  NAVSARI'' 
6.  EMD shall be in the form of DD  OF Nationalised bank with 15 months Validity  only in the name of  ''DEPUTY 

ENGINEER,  NAU,  NAVSARI'' 
7. The tender without EMD & tender fee shall be liable to reject. (Except for  Sr No 9) 
8.  The Any violation in the above instructions, the tender will be liable for rejection and will not be opened. 
9. The bidder MUST submit certificate of turn over amounting to minimum of Rs. 50.00 Lacks  issued from Chartered 

accountant from last three financial year(IN ANY ONE YEAR) . 
10. Annexure -1 duly filled with required information 
11. EMAIL ADRESS PROOF . (EITHER ON LETTER PAD OR COPY OF SENT MAIL) 

 All the documents are mandatory and has to submit only all above document on line duly scanned bidder if 
any of above document are not submitted, price bid of the said party, will not be opened. The bid documents for 
the above work will be available for downloading  from THIS DATE UP TO   to   06 /11/2017 up to 18-00 hours, "On 
Line" on the website : www.nprocure.com. All documents, LIKE EMD, Tender Fees, VAT REGISTRATION, PAN card 
proof, etc. must be duly scanned along with the tender documents should be submitted "On Line". Any violation in 
the above instructions, the tender will be liable for rejection and will not be opened. Last date for submission of 
EMD, Tender Fees, PAN proof, etc.  in Self Attested copy by R.P.A.D. / Speed Post /courier  within Seven days 
after closing date in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari. If possible tender 
will be open on Dt.  7  /11/2017. 

 Also detailed tender notice is available on above website as Annexure-II- Notice inviting On-Line Tenders for 
the guidance of intending tenders.Further details will be available from above office during working hours.  

NAVSARI. 
DATE.13-10-2017 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
NAVSARI AGRICUTURAL UNIVERSITY, 

NAVSARI 
 



N.I.T No.8 (3) OF 2017-18 
 

 The Executive Engineer, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari (Ph. No. 02637 282771-75 Ext.1175) invites the "On Line" tender (E-
Tendering) system from  approved and eligible registered contractors or experience agencies  who are in appropriate list of Railway, R&B, MES, GEB, 
GIDC and Gujarat State Road Transport Corporation for the following work.   

No. Name of work EST. Cost 
Rs. 

Tend
er 

Fee    
Rs. 

EMD 
Rs. 

Amount of deposit Min. Bank 
Solevancy 
of current 
calendar 
year-2015 

time 
limit in 
months 

Registration 
Class 2.5% S.D 5% 

Perform
ance 
bond 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
1 ANNUAL  RATE 

CONTRACT FOR 
DIFFERENT TYPE 
OF  CIVIL 
WORKS AT  ALL 
CENTERS OF 
NAVSARI 
AGRICUTURAL 
UNIVERSITY,NAU
NAVSARI 

AS PER 
TERMS & 

CONDITION 
OF THE 

A.R.C 

10,000/- 1,00,000/- AS PER 
TERMS & 
CONDITI
ON OF 
THE A.R.C 

----- Rs.1.00  lacs AS PER 
TERMS & 
CONDITIO
N OF THE 

A.R.C 

E-2 CLASS & 
ABOVE 

 
 

 PLEASE PAY TENDER FEE & EMD  IN FAVOR OF " DEPUTY ENGINEER NAU,NAVSARI "  

 PLEASE DO NOT SEND THE UN NECESSARY DOCUMENTS LIKE, TENDER DOCUMENTS, PROJECT REPORT, 

AUDIT REPORT. ETC.,  

 PLEASE SEND ONLY THE TENDER FEE (IN FORM OF DD ) & EMD (IN FORM OF  DD). 

 THE RATE OF TENDER  MUST BE QUATED WITH 1 % LABOUR CESS,ALL TYPE OF GOVERNMENT TAXES  

INCLUDING  G.S.T IN THE ABOVE WORK by the bidder.   

 FOR ANY CLARIFICATION  OR TO UNDERSTAND HOW THIS OFFICE  HAS INVITED  RATE  FOR DIFFERENT 

TYPE OF WORK FOR DIFFERENT COST  BIDDER IS REQUESTED TO VISIT THIS OFFICE DURING OFFICE 

HOURS. 

THE BIDDERS HAS TO SUBMIT SCAN COPY OF FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS FOR ELIGIBILITY (MANDATORY) 
(1) EMD as per column No.5 
(2) Tender Fee as per column No.4 
(3) Valid registration as per column No.9 
(4) Valid Bank solvency of current Year -2017 (as per column   No.7)  
(5) Valid PAN No. proof 
 (6)  E-mail address proof 
(7)         Valid  GST  Registration Certificate 
    
 

 All the documents are mandatory and has to submit only all above document on line duly scanned bidder if 
any of above document are not submitted, price bid of the said party, will not be opened. The bid documents for 
the above work will be available for downloading  from THIS DATE UP TO   to  17 /11/2017 up to 18-00 hours, "On 
Line" on the website : www.nprocure.com. All documents, LIKE EMD, Tender Fees, VAT REGISTRATION, PAN card 
proof, etc. must be duly scanned along with the tender documents should be submitted "On Line". Any violation in 
the above instructions, the tender will be liable for rejection and will not be opened. Last date for submission of 
EMD, Tender Fees, PAN proof, etc.  in Self Attested copy by R.P.A.D. / Speed Post /courier  within Seven days 
after closing date in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari. If possible tender 
will be open on Dt.  18  /11/2017. 

 Also detailed tender notice is available on above website as Annexure-II- Notice inviting On-Line Tenders for 
the guidance of intending tenders.Further details will be available from above office during working hours.  

NAVSARI. 
DATE.23-10-2017 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
NAVSARI AGRICUTURAL UNIVERSITY, 

NAVSARI 
 



N.I.T No.8 (4) OF 2017-18 
 

 The Executive Engineer, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari (Ph. No. 02637 282771-75 Ext.1175) invites the "On Line" tender (E-
Tendering) system from  approved and eligible registered contractors or experience agencies  who are in appropriate list of Railway, R&B, MES, GEB, 
GIDC and Gujarat State Road Transport Corporation for the following work.   

No. Name of work EST. Cost 
Rs. 

Tend
er 

Fee    
Rs. 

EMD 
Rs. 

Amount of deposit Min. Bank 
Solevancy 
of current 
calendar 
year-2015 

time 
limit in 
months 

Registration 
Class 2.5% S.D 5% 

Perform
ance 
bond 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
1 ANNUAL  RATE 

CONTRACT FOR 
DIFFERENT TYPE 
OF  ELECTRICAL 
WORKS  AT ALL 
CENTERS OF 
NAVSARI 
AGRICUTURAL 
UNIVERSITY,NAU
NAVSARI 

AS PER 
TERMS & 

CONDITION 
OF THE 

A.R.C 

5,000/- 50,000/- AS PER 
TERMS & 
CONDITI
ON OF 
THE A.R.C 

----- Rs.1.00  lacs AS PER 
TERMS & 
CONDITIO
N OF THE 

A.R.C 

E-2 CLASS   
(ELECTRICAL ) 
&  ABOVE 
MINIMUM 
CLASS 
REGISTRED  
WITH R & 
B(ELECTRICAL) 

 
 

 PLEASE PAY TENDER FEE & EMD  IN FAVOR OF " DEPUTY ENGINEER NAU,NAVSARI "  

 PLEASE DO NOT SEND THE UN NECESSARY DOCUMENTS LIKE, TENDER DOCUMENTS, PROJECT REPORT, 

AUDIT REPORT. ETC.,  

 PLEASE SEND ONLY THE TENDER FEE (IN FORM OF DD ) & EMD (IN FORM OF  DD). 

 THE RATE OF TENDER  MUST BE QUATED WITH 1 % LABOUR CESS,ALL TYPE OF GOVERNMENT TAXES  

INCLUDING  G.S.T IN THE ABOVE WORK by the bidder.   

 FOR ANY CLARIFICATION OR TO UNDERSTAND HOW THIS OFFICE HAS INVITED  RATE  FOR DIFFERENT 

TYPE OF WORK FOR DIFFERENT COST  BIDDER IS REQUESTED TO VISIT THIS OFFICE DURING OFFICE 

HOURS. 

THE BIDDERS HAS TO SUBMIT SCAN COPY OF FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS FOR ELIGIBILITY (MANDATORY) 
(1) EMD as per column No.5 
(2) Tender Fee as per column No.4 
(3) Valid registration as per column No.9 
(4) Valid Bank solvency of current Year -2017 (as per column   No.7)  
(5) Valid PAN No. proof 
 (6)  E-mail address proof 
(7)         Valid  GST  Registration Certificate 
    

 All the documents are mandatory and has to submit only all above document on line duly scanned bidder if 
any of above document are not submitted, price bid of the said party, will not be opened. The bid documents for 
the above work will be available for downloading  from THIS DATE UP TO   to  17 /11/2017 up to 18-00 hours, "On 
Line" on the website : www.nprocure.com. All documents, LIKE EMD, Tender Fees, VAT REGISTRATION, PAN card 
proof, etc. must be duly scanned along with the tender documents should be submitted "On Line". Any violation in 
the above instructions, the tender will be liable for rejection and will not be opened. Last date for submission of 
EMD, Tender Fees, PAN proof, etc.  in Self Attested copy by R.P.A.D. / Speed Post /courier  within Seven days 
after closing date in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari. If possible tender 
will be open on Dt.  18  /11/2017. 

 Also detailed tender notice is available on above website as Annexure-II- Notice inviting On-Line Tenders for 
the guidance of intending tenders.Further details will be available from above office during working hours.  

NAVSARI. 
DATE.23-10-2017 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
NAVSARI AGRICUTURAL UNIVERSITY, 

NAVSARI 
 


